
MENS INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONSHIP

MENS CHAMPION Nico GULDAN (GER) 75, 68, 69, 73 : 285

MENS RUNNER UP Russell BOWIE (CAN) 71, 75, 72, 76 : 294

MENS THIRD McGowin MILLER (USA) 70, 80, 72, 76 : 298

UNDER 18 CHAMPION Andre PASURAM (FIN)

WOMENS INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONSHIP

WOMENS CHAMPION Vanessa GIRKE (GER) 76, 76, 76, 79 : 307

WOMENS RUNNER UP Sasha LAOUN (CAN) 82, 78, 76, 75 : 311

WOMENS THIRD Margaux BREJO (FRA) 89, 78, 74, 74 : 315

UNDER 18 CHAMPION Margaux BREJO (FRA) 

OVER 50 CHAMPION Jamie FISHER (USA)

SENIORS (MENS) INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONSHIP

SENIORS CHAMPION Bill ROBERTS (USA) 77, 78, 76, 81 : 312

SENIORS RUNNER UP Doren GRANBERRY (USA) 83, 79, 76, 79 : 317

SENIORS THIRD Mike HOUSTON (USA) 75, 81, 80, 81 : 317

OVER 65 CHAMPION Gerald ISOBE (USA)

MENS TEAMS CHAMPIONSHIP

MENS TEAM CHAMPION USA 299, 325, 398, 314 : 1246

Dano ALDAZ, Brandon BABINEAUX, Eric BRUMM JR, McGowin MILLER, Zach PRIESTON, Pono TOKIOKA

MENS TEAM RUNNER UP CANADA 315, 319, 312, 319 : 1265

Russell BOWIE, Jack DesRoches, Sheldon DUECK, Ryan MOBBERLEY, Alexandre OUELLET, Jason PLUMB

MENS TEAM THIRD GERMANY 325, 317, 311, 326 : 1279

Matthias BECHERER, Jan BRANDENBURG, Nico GULDAN, Paul NEUMANN 

WOMENS TEAMS CHAMPIONSHIP

WOMENS TEAM CHAMPION GERMANY 157, 164, 156, 162 : 639

Vanessa GIRKE, Stefanie MAYER, Lisa SCHMITZ

WOMENS TEAM RUNNER UP USA 164, 169, 156, 163 : 652

Jamie FISHER, Ashlyn JOHNSON, Patty LOPEZ, Kelly MAGGI, Susan ZUPNIK

WOMENS TEAM 3RD ENGLAND 176, 165, 178, 166 : 685

Donna CROSS, Lydia INGMAN

SENIORS (MENS) TEAMS CHAMPIONSHIP

SENIORS TEAM CHAMPION USA 228, 237, 232, 241 : 938

Doren GRANBERRY, Mike HOUSTON, Darrell HOVINEN, Bill ROBERTS, Keith WOREK

SENIORS TEAM RUNNER UP IRELAND 260, 262, 256, 250 : 1028

Reggie CARROLL, Don CONWAY, Derek MAGUIRE, Geoff MCCORMACK, Phillip QUEARNEY

SENIORS TEAM THIRD CANADA 264, 251, 263, 257 : 1035

Michael PARKES, Jonathon ROSE, Alain TURPIN, Jason WILKIE

Signed : Date : 24/10/2022

Gavin Balharrie - WDGF Sport Director - 2022 WDGC

2022 WORLD DEAF GOLF CHAMPIONSHIPS
WAILUA GOLF CLUB, LIHUE, KAUAI, USA : OCTOBER 18-21, 2022

SUMMARY OF RESULTS



RANK R1 R2 R3 R4 TOTAL

1 GER GULDAN Nico 75 68 69 73 285

2 CAN BOWIE Russell 71 75 72 76 294

3 USA MILLER McGowin 70 80 72 76 298

4 AUS BESLEY Jack 77 78 80 73 308

5 USA TOKIOKA Pono 75 84 75 79 313

6 USA BABINEAUX Brandon 76 76 84 78 314

7 CAN PLUMB Jason 80 78 80 81 319

T8 GER BECHERER Matthias 81 81 80 81 323

T8 CAN OUELLET Alexandre 74 87 79 83 323

10 JPN SODEYAMA Tetsuro 83 81 78 82 324

11 AUS HONESYETT Andrew 80 79 83 83 325

12 ENG BRADSHAW Matthew 80 80 82 84 326

T13 USA BRUMM Eric 78 88 80 81 327

T13 USA ALDAZ Dano 80 85 81 81 327

15 JPN MAEJIMA Hiroyuki 89 80 81 80 330

16 FIN WARIS Waltteri 81 82 82 86 331

17 GER NEUMANN Paul 86 82 79 85 332

T18 CAN MOBBERLEY Ryan 94 79 81 79 333

T18 JPN IWASAKI Yoshinori 86 81 78 88 333

T20 JPN KOSHIISHI Yugo 87 82 80 87 336

T20 AUS ELLIS Luke 80 90 78 88 336

T20 ENG FLYNN Christopher 84 79 85 88 336

T23 GER BRANDENBURG Jan 83 86 83 87 339

T23 USA KIM James 85 85 78 91 339

T25 ENG SHORT Benjamin 89 83 90 79 341

T25 USA PRIESTON Zach 86 87 83 85 341

27 ENG STALLY Jay Lee 85 84 88 87 344

28 FIN PASURAM Andre 88 84 85 88 345
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29 FIN BARBER David 93 89 82 83 347

30 AUS ANG Lanz 90 86 89 88 353

31 ENG DOUGLAS Aidan 90 87 88 93 358

32 CAN DESROCHES Jack 90 89 91 91 361

33 ENG DALZIEL Alistar 92 89 92 91 364

T34 JPN YONEYAMA Masaru 92 92 93 94 371

T34 FRA OLIEL Simon 96 89 89 97 371

36 FIN HERLIN Robin 88 91 97 96 372

T37 CAN HENNIGAR Justin 99 88 96 93 376

T37 ENG ANDERSON Martin 91 94 91 100 376

39 USA NEUBAUER Jason 87 96 98 99 380

40 FRA DIDIER Nicolas 102 96 94 97 389

41 CAN DUECK Sheldon 106 98 104 95 403

WD USA GREGORY Frank 87 92 WD WD

WD ENG BROOKS Andrew WD WD

Signed : Date : 24/10/2022

Gavin Balharrie - WDGF Sport Director - 2022 WDGC



RANK R1 R2 R3 R4 TOTAL

1 GER GIRKE Vanessa 76 76 76 79 307

2 CAN LAOUN Sasha 82 78 76 75 311

T3(cb) FRA BREJO Margaux 89 78 74 74 315

T3 NOR HJELLEGJERDE Andrea 80 81 76 78 315

T5 USA JOHNSON Ashlyn 79 82 74 82 317

T5 USA PRESSLEY Erica 77 77 80 83 317

7 ENG INGMAN Lydia 87 80 82 81 330

8 NED WARRINGA Leonie 82 84 85 85 336

9 GER MAYER Stefanie 81 93 80 83 337

10 USA FISHER Jamie 87 87 86 81 341

11 USA LOPEZ Patty 85 91 82 86 344

T12 GER SCHMITZ Lisa 81 88 92 85 346

T12 AUS MARCHESI Linda 92 87 81 86 346

14 ENG CROSS Donna 89 85 96 85 355

15 SWE ONELL Mia 87 93 89 90 359

16 USA ZUPNIK Susan 91 90 89 92 362

17 USA STOCKTON Melissa 95 91 95 96 377

18 AUS BURNS Laura 93 101 97 93 384

19 USA PERKINS Beckie 90 99 100 99 388

20 USA WILLIAMS Lynn 96 99 98 97 390

21 USA PONIKIEWSKI Lauri 93 105 97 96 391

22 AUS MARIC Jennifer 98 101 93 105 397

23 USA BACHTEL Mary 93 102 102 111 408

24 CAN LYON Janette 103 105 100 110 418

25 CAN RAMSAY Erin 107 103 101 111 422

26 USA MAGGI Kelly 93 112 103 115 423

27 AUS COLES Mariellen 108 107 107 104 426

28 USA BALCHACK Denise 108 103 116 102 429

29 USA PACHCIARZ Judy 108 109 110 108 435

30 JPN YAMASHITA Kaori 123 125 116 109 473

Signed : Date : 24/10/2022

Gavin Balharrie - WDGF Sport Director - 2022 WDGC

COUNTRY NAME

WAILUA GOLF CLUB, LIHUE, KAUAI, USA : OCTOBER 18-21, 2022
2022 WORLD DEAF GOLF CHAMPIONSHIPS

WOMENS INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONSHIP
OFFICIAL  RESULTS



RANK R1 R2 R3 R4 TOTAL

1 USA ROBERTS Bill 77 78 76 81 312

T2(cb) USA GRANBERRY Doren 83 79 76 79 317

T2 USA HOUSTON Mike 75 81 80 81 317

4 USA WOREK Keith 76 80 80 86 322

5 USA ISOBE Gerald 87 81 74 84 326

T6(cb) IRE CONWAY Don 80 83 85 79 327

T6 AUS AIRD Mark 80 80 84 83 327

8 SWE JOHANSSON Anders 81 78 81 88 328

9 CAN ROSE Jonathon 86 79 84 84 333

10 USA RUTOWSKI Paul 87 80 85 84 336

11 USA HOVINEN Darrell 85 85 86 82 338

12 JPN NOJIRI Fusao 81 86 86 87 340

13 AUS DOUGLAS Craig 85 83 82 91 341

14 NED MIKKERS Charles 85 84 85 90 344

15 USA RAMIREZ David 91 88 85 83 347

T16 ENG HEGEDUS Bela 85 91 84 88 348

T16 SWE HAMMENFORS Jonnie 85 85 90 88 348

18 IRE MCCORMACK Geoff 90 91 85 83 349

T19 USA SERMENO Jose 81 93 84 92 350

T19 CAN TURPIN Alain 83 85 90 92 350

T21 CAN WILKIE Jason 95 87 89 81 352

T21 USA RUSH John 86 90 89 87 352

23 USA FINNERAN Michael 90 95 85 88 358

24 IRE QUEARNEY Phillip 90 88 91 90 359

T25 IRE CARROLL Reggie 93 96 86 88 363

T25 USA BACHTEL Tom 94 86 92 91 363

T25 USA BERRIGAN Dennis 96 91 84 92 363

28 SWE RIMBERG Hans 89 93 91 93 366

29 ENG HUGILL David 90 86 95 97 368

30 ENG DEGREGORY Salvatore 92 98 91 92 373

T31 SWE FORSS Patrick 98 89 98 91 376

T31 ENG OATEN Rodney 90 94 98 94 376

COUNTRY NAME

WAILUA GOLF CLUB, LIHUE, KAUAI, USA : OCTOBER 18-21, 2022
2022 WORLD DEAF GOLF CHAMPIONSHIPS

SENIOR MENS INDIVIDUAL CHAMPION
OFFICIAL RESULTS



RANK R1 R2 R3 R4 TOTALCOUNTRY NAME

WAILUA GOLF CLUB, LIHUE, KAUAI, USA : OCTOBER 18-21, 2022
2022 WORLD DEAF GOLF CHAMPIONSHIPS

SENIOR MENS INDIVIDUAL CHAMPION
OFFICIAL RESULTS

T31 AUS FOGARTY Robert 89 88 96 103 376

T34 CAN PARKES Michael 95 97 93 93 378

T34 IRE MAGUIRE Derek 91 94 99 94 378

36 IRE CONAMA John Bosco 94 92 93 102 381

37 ENG STARR Anthony 96 111 93 89 389

Signed : Date : 24/10/2022

Gavin Balharrie - WDGF Sport Director - 2022 WDGC



RANK COUNTRY R1 R2 R3 R4 TOTAL

1 USA ALDAZ Dano x 85 81 81
BABINEAUX Brandon 76 76 x 78

BRUMM Eric 78 x 80 x
MILLER McGowin 70 80 72 76

PRIESTON Zach x x x x
TOKIOKA Pono 75 84 75 79

TEAM SCORE 299 325 308 314 1246

2 CANADA BOWIE Russell 71 75 72 76
DESROCHES Jack 90 x x x

DUECK Sheldon x x x x
MOBBERLEY Ryan x 79 81 79

OUELLET Alexandre 74 87 79 83
PLUMB Jason 80 78 80 81

TEAM SCORE 315 319 312 319 1265

3 GERMANY BECHERER Matthias 81 81 80 81
BRANDENBURG Jan 83 86 83 87

GULDAN Nico 75 68 69 73
NEUMANN Paul 86 82 79 85
TEAM SCORE 325 317 311 326 1279

4 AUSTRALIA ANG Lanz 90 86 89 88
BESLEY Jack 77 78 80 73
ELLIS Luke 80 90 78 88

HONESYETT Andrew 80 79 83 83
TEAM SCORE 327 333 330 332 1322

NAME

MENS TEAM CHAMPIONSHIP

2022 WORLD DEAF GOLF CHAMPIONSHIPS

BEST 4 OF 6 SCORES EACH DAY
OFFICIAL  RESULTS

WAILUA GOLF CLUB, LIHUE, KAUAI, USA : OCTOBER 18-21, 2022



RANK COUNTRY R1 R2 R3 R4 TOTALNAME

MENS TEAM CHAMPIONSHIP

2022 WORLD DEAF GOLF CHAMPIONSHIPS

BEST 4 OF 6 SCORES EACH DAY
OFFICIAL  RESULTS

WAILUA GOLF CLUB, LIHUE, KAUAI, USA : OCTOBER 18-21, 2022

5 JAPAN IWASAKI Yoshinori 86 81 78 88
KOSHIISHI Yugo 87 82 80 87
MAEJIMA Hiroyuki 89 80 81 80

SODEYAMA Tetsuro 83 81 78 82
YONEYAMA Masaru x x x x
TEAM SCORE 345 324 317 337 1323

6 ENGLAND ANDERSON Martin x x x x
BRADSHAW Matthew 80 80 82 84

DALZIEL Alistar x x x 91
DOUGLAS Aidan 90 87 88 x

SHORT Benjamin 89 83 90 79
STALLY Jay Lee 85 84 88 87

TEAM SCORE 344 334 348 341 1367

7 FINLAND BARBER David 93 89 82 83
HERLIN Robin 88 91 97 96

PASURAM Andre 88 84 85 88
WARIS Waltteri 81 82 82 86

TEAM SCORE 350 346 346 353 1395

Signed : Date : 24/10/2022

Gavin Balharrie - WDGF Sport Director - 2022 WDGC



RANK COUNTRY R1 R2 R3 R4 TOTAL

1 GERMANY GIRKE Vanessa 76 76 76 79

MAYER Stefanie 81 x 80 83

SCHMITZ Lisa x 88 x x

TEAM SCORE 157 164 156 162 639

2 USA FISHER Jamie x 87 x 81

JOHNSON Ashlyn 79 82 74 82

LOPEZ Patty 85 x 82 x

MAGGI Kelly x x x x

ZUPNIK Susan x x x x

TEAM SCORE 164 169 156 163 652

3 ENGLAND CROSS Donna 89 85 96 85

INGMAN Lydia 87 80 82 81

TEAM SCORE 176 165 178 166 685

4 AUSTRALIA BURNS Laura 93 x x 93

COLES Mariellen x x x x

MARCHESI Linda 92 87 81 86

MARIC Jennifer x 101 93 x

TEAM SCORE 185 188 174 179 726

5 CANADA LAOUN Sasha 82 78 76 75

LYON Janette 103 x 100 110

RAMSAY Erin x 103 x x

TEAM SCORE 185 181 176 185 727

Signed : Date : 24/10/2022

Gavin Balharrie - WDGF Sport Director - 2022 WDGC

NAME

2022 WORLD DEAF GOLF CHAMPIONSHIPS

WOMENS TEAM CHAMPIONSHIP
BEST 2 OF 5 SCORES EACH DAY

OFFICIAL  RESULTS

WAILUA GOLF CLUB, LIHUE, KAUAI, USA : OCTOBER 18-21, 2022



RANK COUNTRY R1 R2 R3 R4 TOTAL

1 USA GRANBERRY Doren X 79 76 79

HOUSTON Mike 75 X 80 81

HOVINEN Darrell X X X X

ROBERTS Bill 77 78 76 81

WOREK Keith 76 80 X X

TEAM SCORE 228 237 232 241 938

2 IRELAND CARROLL Reggie X X 86 88

CONWAY Don 80 83 85 79

MAGUIRE Derek X X X X

MCCORMACK Geoff 90 91 85 83

QUEARNEY Phillip 90 88 X X

TEAM SCORE 260 262 256 250 1028

3 CANADA PARKES Michael 95 X X X

ROSE Jonathon 86 79 84 84

TURPIN Alain 83 85 90 92

WILKIE Jason X 87 89 81

TEAM SCORE 264 251 263 257 1035

4 SWEDEN FORSS Patrick X 89 X 91

HAMMENFORS Jonnie 85 85 90 88

JOHANSSON Anders 81 78 81 88

RIMBERG Hans 89 X 91 X

TEAM SCORE 255 252 262 267 1036

5 AUSTRALIA AIRD Mark 80 80 84 83

DOUGLAS Craig 85 83 82 91

FOGARTY Robert 89 88 96 103

TEAM SCORE 254 251 262 277 1044

NAME

2022 WORLD DEAF GOLF CHAMPIONSHIPS

SENIOR MENS TEAM CHAMPIONSHIP
BEST 3 OF 5 SCORES EACH DAY

OFFICIAL  RESULTS

WAILUA GOLF CLUB, LIHUE, KAUAI, USA : OCTOBER 18-21, 2022



RANK COUNTRY R1 R2 R3 R4 TOTALNAME

2022 WORLD DEAF GOLF CHAMPIONSHIPS

SENIOR MENS TEAM CHAMPIONSHIP
BEST 3 OF 5 SCORES EACH DAY

OFFICIAL  RESULTS

WAILUA GOLF CLUB, LIHUE, KAUAI, USA : OCTOBER 18-21, 2022

6 ENGLAND DEGREGORY Salvatore X X 91 92

HEGEDUS Bela 85 91 84 88

HUGILL David 90 86 X X

OATEN Rodney 90 94 X X

STARR Anthony X X 93 89

TEAM SCORE 265 271 268 269 1073

Signed : Date : 24/10/2022

Gavin Balharrie - WDGF Sport Director - 2022 WDGC


